

## AGENDA CITY OF WATERVLIET COUNCIL MEETING Thursday, January 23, 2025 CULTURAL CENTER



6:00 PM

## REPORT OF OFFICERS AND COMMITTEES

## **OLD BUSINESS**

## **NEW BUSINESS**

PUBLIC HEARING - Call Public Hearing for Building Reserve, February 6th, 2025

**ORDINANCE 2 for 2025** - AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE 1 FOR 2025 OF THE CITY OF WATERVLIET, NEW YORK AMENDING SECTION 260 ARTICLE VIII SCHEDULES SECTION 260-58 "LOADING ZONES" OF THE CODE OF THE CITY OF WATERVLIET

**RESOLUTION NO. 13 for 2025 -** A RESOLUTION APPROVING AN AGREEMENT FOR ANIMAL SHELTERING SERVICES BETWEENTHE CITY OF WATERVLIET AND BOGHT VETERINARY CLINIC AND DIRECTING MAYOR CHARLES V. PATRICELLI TO EXECUTE SAME

**RESOLUTION NO. 14 for 2025 -** A RESOLUTION APPROVING AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF WATERVLIET AND BARTON & LOGUIDICE, D.P.C. TP PROVIDE ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES AT THE WATER FILTRATION PLANT

**RESOLUTION NO. 15 for 2025** – A RESOLUTION APPROVING AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF WATERVLIET AND GOMEZ AND SULLIVAN ENGINEERS D.P.C. TO PROVIDE ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR THE RESERVOIR DAM AND AUTHORIZE MAYOR CHARLES V. PATRICELLI TO EXECUTE ALL DOCUMENTS FOR SAME

**RESOLUTION NO. 16 for 2025** - A RESOLUTION ADOPTING A POST-ISSUANCE COMPLIANCE POLICY

APPROPRIATIONS AND ACCOUNTING

PUBLIC COMMENT PERIOD \*Next Meeting: February 6, 2025